
Spring 2024

OBA Tennis Schedule

Tuesday,March 5–Rother Cup @OKCTC

Saturday,March 9–Big Daddy @ Ponca

Monday,March 25–Enid Invitational

WednesdayMarch 27@ 3:00 p.m.--Dual with Woodward @ Boys & Girls

Friday,March 29–Pauls Valley 4A Classic @OKCTC

Monday, April 8-Guthrie Girls @OKCTC

Wednesday, April 10-Guthrie Boys @OKCTC

Monday, April 29–Girls Regionals

Thurs.-Sat.,May 2-4–Girls State

Monday,May 6–Boys Regionals

Thurs.-Sat.,May 9-11–Boys State


